CRIMINAL HOMICIDE
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%)

FORCIBLE RAPE
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%)

ROBBERY

Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%)

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared

Percent Cleared (%)

BURGLARY
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%)

LARCENY THEFT
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%)

GRAND THEFT AUTO
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%)

ARSON

Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%)

TOTAL PART I

ACTUAL OFFENSES

Number Unfounded
Number Cleared

Percent Cleared (%)

*
Actual offenses (Unfounded not included).

DEPARTMENT
TOTAL

306
11
156
51

723

506
70

5,634

1,572
28

14,001
32
9,491
68

16,117
24
2,473
15

34,484
43
6,543
19

16,291
35
1,649
10

1,256
15
132
11

169
22,522
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CRIME AND ARREST STATISTICS 2002

DEPARTMENT TOTAL

BY DEPARTMENT AND REGION

MISCELLANEOUS FIELD FIELD FIELD
LOCATIONS OPERATIONS | OPERATIONS | OPERATIONS
REGION | REGION II REGION il
2 72 165 67
0 3 5 3
1 42 68 45
50 58 41 67
0 282 234 207
0 2 2 0
0 219 141 146
N/C 78 60 71
25 1,522 2,533 1,554
0 0 4 1
15 460 677 420
60 30 27 27
834 4,529 5,368 3,270
0 9 10 13
462 3,325 3,431 2,273
55 73 64 70
35 6,165 4,684 5,233
0 10 11 3
13 953 729 778
37 15 16 15
86 11,997 8,931 13,470
0 8 25 10
23 2,321 1,673 2,526
27 19 19 19
429 4,737 4,959 6,166
7 8 17 3
261 472 476 440
61 10 10 7
3 492 485 276
0 8 4 3
1 61 43 27
33 12 9 10

7 48 78 36
773 7,853 7,238 6,655
55 26 26 22
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