DEPARTMENT TOTAL

PART I ACTUAL OFFENSES* CLEARED

	BY DEPARTMENT AND REGION				
	DEPARTMENT TOTAL	MISCELLANEOUS LOCATIONS	FIELD OPERATIONS REGION I	FIELD OPERATIONS REGION II	FIELD OPERATIONS REGION III
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE	306	2	72	165	67
Number Unfounded	11	0	3	5	3
Number Cleared	156	1	42	68	45
Percent Cleared (%)	51	50	58	41	67
FORCIBLE RAPE	723	0	282	234	207
Number Unfounded	4	0	2	2	0
Number Cleared	506	0	219	141	146
Percent Cleared (%)	70	N/C	78	60	71
ROBBERY	5,634	25	1,522	2,533	1,554
Number Unfounded	5	0	0	4	1
Number Cleared	1,572	15	460	677	420
Percent Cleared (%)	28	60	30	27	27
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	14,001	834	4,529	5,368	3,270
Number Unfounded	32	0	9	10	13
Number Cleared	9,491	462	3,325	3,431	2,273
Percent Cleared (%)	68	55	73	64	70
BURGLARY	16,117	35	6,165	4,684	5,233
Number Unfounded	24	0	10	11	3
Number Cleared	2,473	13	953	729	778
Percent Cleared (%)	15	37	15	16	15
LARCENY THEFT	34,484	86	11,997	8,931	13,470
Number Unfounded	43	0	8	25	10
Number Cleared	6,543	23	2,321	1,673	2,526
Percent Cleared (%)	19	27	19	19	19
GRAND THEFT AUTO	16,291	429	4,737	4,959	6,166
Number Unfounded	35	7	8	17	3
Number Cleared	1,649	261	472	476	440
Percent Cleared (%)	10	61	10	10	7
ARSON	1,256	3	492	485	276
Number Unfounded	15	0	8	4	3
Number Cleared	132	1	61	43	27
Percent Cleared (%)	11	33	12	9	10
TOTAL PART I ACTUAL OFFENSES	88,812	1,414	29,796	27,359	30,243
Number Unfounded Number Cleared	169 22,522	7 773	48 7,853	78 7,238	36 6,655
Percent Cleared (%)	25	55	26	26	22

^{*}Actual offenses (Unfounded not included).